Town of Perdido Beach

RESOLUTION 2009-04

APPOINTING COMMITTEES

WHEREAS, the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama is a new municipality and the Town Council is faced with the challenges of organizing and managing a new municipality; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council believes it is in the best interest of the Town and the Council to appoint committees to study issues affecting the Town, to provide reports of their findings to the Town Council, and to make recommendations, based on their findings, to the Town Council;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama, that the following committees are created to serve in an advisory capacity only and that the Mayor is hereby authorized to appoint no more than five (5) members to said committees, three of which shall be council members;

Finance and Auditing Committee

Building/ Town Hall Committee

Beautification Committee

Public Works Committee

Adopted this 24th day of September. 2009

Mayor, Patsy W. Parker

Lynn Thompson, Town Clerk

ATTEST: